REV
No: J

PART

PART 718801

M McEroy Manufacturing, Inc. DRAWN: - {RH CHECK: 51D APPRVDEMRP | A 54715 XA

The leader by design.
MI| s kg, ORohoma USA. Acrobaf™ HPU ASSEMBLY, 120V, 50/60HZ, 1PH

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THANTHOSE FORWHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufactuing, Inc. 14

\
P

A\
{ \\\ \x\\

\ 5 )
‘ I

i

55
17(2)

NOTES:
1. APPLY MEDIUM STRENGTH THREADLOCKING
COMPOUND

ENESINAIN

7. REMOVE ITEM #48 FROM [TEM #47 TO BLEED AIR
FROM SYSTEM.
8. USE ITEM #46 TO SECURE [TEM #47.
9. ITEMS ON SCHEMATIC WITHOUT ITEM NUMBERS
ARE SUPPLIED WITH POWERPACK.
10. FILL UNIT WITH VG-46 SYNTHETIC HYDRAULIC OIL.
11. ADD ITEM #54 (NOT SHOWN) TO ITEM #9 DURING
ASSEMBLY.
12. THESE ARE ALL PART OF ITEM #55 (A721601).

=

TOP VIEW WITHOUT HANDLE

May 6, 2024 7:29:21 AM CDT -1- M:ELRW



PRESSURE
SWITCH

—35 (830—1350 PSI)

| CONTROL ] \. RETURN |
| VALVE ;wrﬂThl. <“ FILTER 1

?

IE
¥

| ACCUMULATOR |
BLEED VLV

T S

HIGH PRESSURE

| |
| |
| |
‘ FILTER —

(87 PSID BYPASS) T |
I l
| |

| RELIEF VALVE !
[
=

I 0.4 GPM HPU |

McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. ™ Ry 5K pyp  [PPRVD yrp ‘DATE: 5/4/15 ST gV [eART 218801
The leader by design.
o aCE Y Tee Acrobat™ HPU ASSEMBLY, 120V,60HZ,1PH
NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.
1
—31
M oy
|
8 [
—30
—47  PRESSURE B+ [N o>
—48 cAUGE @)
\ --t—-k -- --
H H
PRESSURE _{@ , >2 ~ | DIRECTIONAL VALVE |
TRANSDUCER F | m—rllf” !
L .
PRESSURE
(9>

May 6, 2024 7:29:21 AM CDT

2 ¥ McELROY




McElroy Manufacturing Parts List
Part Number: 718801 Acrobat 120V, 60Hz, 1Ph HPU Assembly

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number 718801 Component List

Item
1

© 00 NOoO o WDNDN

[
N o oo~ wR o

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Component
718701
718901
719801
719001
719101
719102
719201
719301
719401
719501
719601
719701
720501
720601
MAEO00051
MABO00063
MAEO00082
MAEO00129

MAEO00130
MBAO00005
MBAO00009

MBFO00005
MBFO00007
MBGO00031
MBHO00043
MBHO00133
MCLO00004
MCL00018
MEA00142
MEP00102
MFDO00081
MFH00062
MFH00063
MKFO00006
MKHO00165

MLN00112
718702
MFQ00229
8163314
MAE00016
MBC00003
MFH00118
MFH00117
MLWO00015
A721601

Description

Acrobat Hpu Hose Assy

Cover (Effective to 5/18/16)

Acrobat HPU Cover & Electrical Box Assembly
Electrical Box Support (Effective to 5/18/16)
Evdr Holder (Effective to 2/11/16)

Capacitor Holder (Effective to 5/18/16)

Frame Rail

Tank Skid Plate

Cord & Hose Mount Bracket

Tie Rod

Washer

Hpu Mntg Plate

End Plate

Handle Tube

3/8-16NCX5/8LG Bhscs (Effective to 3/27/16)
3/8-16NCX3/4LG Hhcs

#10-32NFX3/8LG Bhscs (Effective to 3/27/16)

1/4-20NCX1-1/8LG Bhscs PL (Effective to
5/26/16)

1/4-20NCX1-3/4LG Bhscs Stl PL
1/4-20NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL

1/2-13NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL (Effective to
5/18/16)

1/4 TY 'a’ Wide FL Wshr Stl PL

3/8 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL

1/4 Fender Washer Stl PL

1/4-20NC Low Crown Acorn Nut
1.12-1.15"ID X 1/4-20 Tube Nut
1/8X1/4 Grip Blind Rivet
3/16X.062-.27" Dome HD Rivet

.3HP 120VAC 50/60HZ Hpu

Plug IN Valve Driver (Effective to 2/11/16)
Hose Clamp

3/8 Fsae Quick Disc Coupler

3/8 Fsae Quick Disc Nipple

80MFD Capacitor (Effective to 2/11/16)

115-275AC, 4.5-60DC Hour Meter (Effective to
6/1/16)

11.5" X .19" Cable Tie

Acrobat Hpu Hose Assy

4MSL Plug

Synthetic Oil Only Label
#8-32NCX1/4LG Bhscs
#8-32NC Mach Scr Nyl Lck Nut
Rbr Dust Cap for MFH00063/141
Rbr Dust Plug for MFH00062
1/4DIA Split Corrugated Tubing
Acrobat HPU Filter Kit

Quantity
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
6.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
6.0

6.0
4.0
1.0

14.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
4.0

14.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.833
1.0

Unit Price
EA 577.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 24.84
EA 10.80
EA 0.00
EA 40.42
EA 374.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.39
EA 0.00
EA 4.61
EA 1.60
EA 0.32
EA 0.45
EA 0.11
EA 0.11
EA 0.31
EA 0.48
EA 3.55
EA 0.11
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 13.85
EA 195.00
EA 98.00
EA 37.53
EA 64.85
EA 0.17
EA 85.13
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.38
EA 12.36
EA 9.73
FT 0.00
EA 1,001.00

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.

May 6, 2024 7:29:21 AM CDT -3-

¥ McELROY



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S718801
https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S718801

